

Corporate Services Center 1077 Gorge Blvd. Akron, OH 44310

Phone (330) 375-3000

For immediate release

Contact:

Jim Gosky Public Relations Summa Health (234) 312-5052 goskyj@summahealth.org

Summa Health Names Dr. Michael Hughes President of Cardiovascular Institute

AKRON, Ohio, August 18, 2015 – Summa Health has appointed Dr. Michael Hughes as president of the Summa Cardiovascular Institute. He began in his new position earlier this summer.

Dr. Hughes, who has been an interventional cardiologist in the Akron area, for nearly 25 years, has held numerous leadership positions at Summa Health, including medical director of the Cardiac Cath Lab and founding co-chairman of Northeast Ohio Cardiovascular Specialists, Inc. He is a member of the executive board for New Health Collaborative, Summa's Accountable Care Organization, and serves on the Summa Health Board of Directors. He also previously served as chair of the health system's Care Delivery Board.

Dr. Hughes, who strongly supports the move to population health management in a collaborative, coordinated care delivery system, received his medical degree from the Medical University of South Carolina and his undergraduate degree from Clemson University. He earned a Healthcare MBA from Baldwin-Wallace University in 2012.

Dr. Hughes completed fellowships in both Cardiology and Interventional Cardiology at The Cleveland Clinic and has received numerous teaching awards over the years. He was honored with the American Heart Association's Sauvageot Volunteer Service Award in 2012 and served on the AHA's Board of Directors as its president.

Dr. Hughes and his wife, Casey, reside in Akron.

About Summa Health

Summa Health is one of the largest integrated healthcare delivery systems in Ohio. Encompassing a network of hospitals, community health centers, a health plan, a physician-hospital organization, a multi-specialty physician organization, research and the Summa Foundation, Summa is nationally renowned for excellence in patient care and for exceptional approaches to healthcare delivery. Summa's clinical services are consistently recognized by the American Nurses Credentialing Center (Magnet status), *U.S. News and World Report*, Thomson Reuters and The Leapfrog Group. Summa also is a founding partner of the Austen BioInnovation Institute in Akron. For more information, visit www.summahealth.org or find us on Facebook at www.facebook.com/summahealth and Twitter, www.twitter.com/summahealth.

summahealth.org